HUB TRAIL CONNECTION – OLD WEST END

Mover: Matthew Shoemaker

Seconder: Rick Niro

WHEREAS at the November 15, 2021 City Council meeting, council approved a reconfiguring of the Hub Trail in the area of Queen Street and Andrew Street; and

WHEREAS since 2018 the Council of the City of Sault Ste. Marie has been discussing a Hub Trail connection to the Old West End and James Street area; and

WHEREAS a number of expansions or re-alignments of the Hub Trail have been brought before City Council since 2018 but a Hub Trail connection to the Old West End and James Street area has not yet been brought before City Council;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council declare the Old West End and James Street area connection to be the highest priority for future spending on the Hub Trail and direct staff to prepare a route for such a connection in anticipation of available funding.